UNITED STAT	ES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC	Έ
BEFORE THE	PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARI)
	SNAP INC., Petitioner	
	v.	
	BLACKBERRY LIMITED, Patent Owner	
	Case IPR2019-00714 U.S. Patent No. 8,825,084	
		

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF PATRICK MCDANIEL



Case No.: IPR2019-00714

Please take notice that under 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner Snap Inc. will take the deposition by oral examination of **Patrick McDaniel** at Fish and Richardson, P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza, 60 South Sixth St., Minneapolis, MN 55402, commencing on February 28, 2020 at 8:00 a.m.

The deposition will be taken before an officer authorized to administer oaths. The deposition will be recorded stenographically. The deposition will be taken for the purpose of discovery, for use in any purpose permitted under the applicable regulations or rules in this proceeding.

In accordance with 37 C.F.R.§ 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed on the above time and place for Patrick McDaniel's deposition.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: February 12, 2020

By: /David T. Okano/ David T. Okano (Reg. No. 66,657)

Paul Hastings LLP

Counsel for Petitioner



Case No.: IPR2019-00714

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4), the undersigned certifies that on February 12, 2020, a complete and entire copy of this Petitioner's Notice of Deposition of Patrick McDaniel was provided to the Patent Owner by serving the email correspondence address of record as follows:

Michael T. Hawkins Nicholas W. Stephens

IPR21828-0051IP1@fr.com

Dated: February 12, 2020 By: / Courtney Hsieh/

Paul Hastings LLP 875 15th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 551-1700

